## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, NARNAUL <u>ORDER</u>

In continuation to office order dated 05.08.2021, conveyed vide this office endorsement No. 9679-83 dated 06.08.2021 and In pursuance of instruction contained in letter No. 30183 G.R.C.D.P. dated 20.12.2023 (copy enclosed) of the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh, the earlier constituted Accessibility Committee for Disabled Pesons is hereby reconstituted in this Sessions Division as under:

1	Dr. D.N. Bhardwaj, Addl. District & Sessions Judge-I, Narnaul.	Chairman-cum- Nodal Officer
2	The Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)	Member

The Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) 2

N-67

- Sh. Vikas Sharma 3 Advocate
- Sh. Manoj Kumar 4 Civil Nazir in the office of Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Narnaul.
- 5 Sh. Vivek Sharma Reader Gr.III, presently working in the Court of Sh. Amit Sihag, Addl. Civil Judge (SD), Narnaul.

Sh. Pardeep Singh, System Assistant in this office (Technical Expert)

Member

Member

Member

Member

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated : 21.12.2023

6

District and Sessions Judge, Narnaul.

Desktop/nirmal2.doc

Endst: No. <u>11425-30</u> /

Å.

 $\hat{\mathcal{N}}$ 

Dated 21.12.2023 /

Copy forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action :

- 1 The Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 2 Dr. D.N. Bhardwaj, Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Narnaul.
- 3 The Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Narnaul.
- 4 Sh. Vikas Sharma, Advocate, District Courts, Narnaul.
- 5 The officials named above in person.

6 The System Assistant in this office with the direction to upload the said order on the website of this Sessions Division.

District and Sessions Judge, Narnaul. A

Desktop/nirmal2.doc